

Attorney Russell Matson to speak at 25th Anniversary Boston Freedom Rally

Criminal defense lawyer Russell Matson will speak at the Boston Freedom Rally, in support of marijuana law reform and legalization.

BRAINTREE, MASSACHUSETTS, UNITED STATES, September 12, 2014 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The 25th annual <u>Boston Freedom Rally</u> is taking place this weekend on the Boston Common, Saturday and Sunday the 13th and 14th from Noon to 6pm.

The annual event draws speakers, musicians, and activists in support of reform of marijuana laws and legalization.

Attorney Russell Matson is scheduled to speak on both days of the event. He is a Massachusetts criminal defense lawyer who has defended people accused of drug charges, and is a strong supporter of marijuana legalization and reform. He



will talk about the role of the courts and police officers in adapting to reform.

He is also the owner of <u>drugpossessionlaws.com</u>, a website and Facebook community with over 1.5 million fans that support drug law reform nationwide.

"I am honored to be asked to speak alongside so many dedicated and tireless activists." said Matson. "It is a truly great event that shows the amazing energy and passion of marijuana reformers working to end marijuana prohibition and the senseless war on drugs."

Polling shows that more than half of voters in Massachusetts and nationwide support legalization of marijuana. Marijuana use was legalized in Colorado and Washington state by ballot initiatives in 2012, with retail sales operations starting this year. Activists are working to have a similar legalization initiative on the ballot in Massachusetts in 2016.

For more information on the rally, follow the link above, or to speak with Russ, please give us a call.

Russell Matson Law Offices of Russell Matson (781)380-7730 This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2016 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.